

GR -2748/2011
New G R 2748/2011

Order Dated :29/10/2025

Today is fixed for F/evidence.

Sole accused is absent by 317 of Cr.P.C

Considered and allowed.

Ld. APP is present.

As per the application of the Ld.APP evidence of prosecution is hereby closed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 16/12/2025 for 313, argument and judgment.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah